
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1209

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2018


    DOUBLING OF JHANSI-MANIKPUR  RAIL LINE

†1209.  SHRI  BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA :


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether financial sanction for the doubling of railway line in Jhansi-Manikpur and Khairad-Bhimsen section which passes through my constituency Banda has been accorded;


(b) if so, the time by which the construction work for the same is likely to be started along with the time frame for its completion; and


(c) the amount of funds released for the same along with the total cost of the project ?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) Yes, Madam.   Doubling of Jhansi-Manikpur and Khairar-Bhimsen

(Kanpur) 411 km & Chord line at Mahoba and Khairar (14 km) has been sanctioned in March, 2018.


(b) Planning of tenders of the project has been done.   The project is likely

to be completed by the year 2022-23.


(c) The cost of the project is 4329 crore 53 lakh and an outlay of 100 crore has been provided for the year 2018-19.


*****

